APN: 008-100-02

After Recording Return Deed and Mail
All Future Tax Statements To:

Bernard J. Zunino, Jr. 5150 Ambrose Street Reno, NV 89519

AFFIRMATION STATEMENT: The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of an individual.

EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

2023-251233

10/24/2023 12:12 PM

MAUPIN, COX & LEGOY

Pgs=2

\$37.00

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER E07

QUITCLAIM DEED

BERNARD J. ZUNINO, JR. and MARY S. ZUNINO, Co-Trustees of THE ZUNINO FAMILY TRUST, UAD March 26, 2019, hereby release and quitclaim to BERNARD J. ZUNINO, JR., an unmarried man, as his sole and separate property, all of their right, title and interest in that certain real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, Assessor's Parcel Number 008-100-02 more commonly known as 101 Kelly Creek Road, Eureka, Nevada 89316, bounded and described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 18, NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MDB&M:

Section 14:

El/2SW1/4NW1/4SW1/4;W1/2SE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;SW1/4SE1/4SW1/4;SW1/4SE1/4SW1/4;SN1/2NW1/4SE1/4SW1/4;NW1/4NW1/4SE1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SE1/4SW1/4SW1/4;NE1/4SW1/4;NE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;NE1/4SW1/4;NE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;NE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;NE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;NE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4SW1/4;NE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;NE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;SE1/4NW1/4SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;SW1/4;SE1/4SW1/4;S

Section 23:

NE1/4SW1/4NE1/4NW1/4;NW1/4SE1/4NE1/4NW1/4;N1/2NE1/4NW1/4

III

111

111

Together	with	all	singular	tenements,	hereditaments	and	appurtenances	thereunto
belonging or in a	nywise	е арр	ertaining.					
Dated this 1	2 day	of_	OCT	, 202	23.			\ ,
					18		71 MOVO 11	und.

BERNARD J. ZUMINO) JR., as Co-Trustee of THE ZUNINO FAMILY TRUST, UAD March 26, 2019

STATE OF NEVADA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	

On this 10th day of 10th our, 2023 personally appeared BERNARD J. ZUNINO, JR. known to me, or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the above instrument with the proper authority and for the uses and purposes mentioned within.





Dated this 19th day of October, 2023

MARY 8. ZUNINO, as Co-Trustee of THE ZUNINO FAMILY TRUST, UAD March 26, 2019

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WASHOE)

Signature of Notary Public



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Enter Text Here Enter Text Here

_		\ \
	arcel Number (s)	\ \
a) 008-100-02		\ \
		\ \
c)		\ \
d)		
2. Type of Pro	perty:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	Vacant Land b)	Single Fam Res. Notes: Trust Verified by BO
c)	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. f) Agricultural h)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home
i) (Other:	(please specify)
,		
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price of Propert	ty: \$0.00
	u of Foreclosure Only (value	
Transfer Tax		\$0.00
	ty Transfer Tax Due:	\$0.00
	,	
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:	
a. Transf	er Tax Exemption, per NRS 37	75.090, Section: 7
b. Explair	Reason for Exemption:	
Trans	<u>fer to or from a trust withou</u>	out consideration.
5 5 0 11 1		
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentage being tr	ransferred: 100 %
and NRS 375.11 belief, and can be provided herein.	0, that the information provide e supported by documentation Furthermore, the disallowand	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 led is correct to the best of their information and on if called upon to substantiate the information use of any claimed exemption, or other determination of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buyer and	d Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amo	ount owed.	1
Signature 6	Keine Mu	Capacity Grantor
Signature_	Berne Litt re	Capacity Grantee
· ·	7/7	
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFORMATIC	ON BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	QUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name:	The Zunino Family Trust	Print Name: Bernard J. Zunino, Jr.
Address:	5150 Ambrose Street	Address: 5150 Ambrose Street
City:	Reno	City: Reno
State:	NV Zip: 89519	State: NV Zip: 89519
1	- / $-$	·
COMPANY/F	PERSON REQUESTING	G RECORDING
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Name:	Maupin, Cox & LeGoy	Escrow # n/a
Address:	4785 Caughlin Parkway	
City: Reno		State: NV Zip: 89519